

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.24.3696

Date Received: 27/08/2024

Information Requested:

For the most recent month available please provide your usage in terms of financial spend of agency staff for the job types below.

The job types are:

- 1. Nursing (broken down to banding and/or job role and/or specialism)
- 2. HCAs
- 3. Pharmacy: Pharmacists and Pharmacy Technicians

Where the information please breakdown the spend by agency name. Where the information is available, indicate the percentages 'on-framework' and 'off-framework'.

We are unable to split the costs out by banding, but are able to provide a breakdown of the spend by framework/off framework, qualified/unqualified nursing and speciality based on paid invoices in August 2024.

Total spend on qualified nurse agency in August 24 is £626k.

Total spend on unqualified nurse agency in August 24 is £179k.

Total spend on Pharmacists agency in August 24 is £11k.

Framework/Off framework by Care Unit

Care Unit - Qualified Nurse Agency spend	Framework £k	Off Framework £k	Aug 24 £k	% on- framework
Inpatient Services	163	0	163	100%
Mid & South	179	1	179	100%
North Essex	36	0	36	100%
Specialist	71	0	71	100%
West Essex	176	1	178	99%
Total	624	2	626	100%

Care Unit - Unqualified Nurse Agency spend	Aug 24 £k	% on- framework
Inpatient Services	67	100%
Mid & South	2	100%
Specialist	49	100%



_	West Essex	62	0
	Total	179	0

Care Unit - Pharmacists Agency spend	Aug 24 £k	% on- framework
Trust Pharmacy Services	11	100%
Total	11	100%

Framework/Off framework by supplier based on paid invoices

Care Unit - Qualified Nurse Agency spend	Supplier Name	Aug-24 £k
	ACKERMAN PIERCE LIMITED	24
	ARTHUR RAI MEDICAL SERVICES	11
	ATHONA LTD	20
	BIGGS HEALTHCARE	2
	CAMHS PROFESSIONALS LIMITED	13
	CAREPROVIDERS RECRUITMENT LTD	2
	COYLE PERSONNEL LTD	44
	DAYTIME HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT LTD	3
	DAYWEBSTER LTD	7
	HCRG STAFFING LIMITED	100
	HEALTH RECRUIT NETWORK LTD	5
	IMMEDIATE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LTD	15
Framework	INTERACT MEDICAL	6
Tranicwork	INTERACT NURSING	4
	KCARE NURSING AGENCY LTD	0
	LOCUM PLACEMENT GROUP LTD	2
	LONDON HEALTHCARE LOCUMS LTD	6
	MCM MEDICAL LIMITED	8
	MEDICSPRO LTD	1
	MEDICURE PROFESSIONALS LIMITED	66
	MEDILINK CONSULTING	7
	MEDSOL H/C SERVICES LTD (1ST CHOICE	
	NURSING)	7
	MSI RECRUITMENT LTD	3
	MY LOCUM LTD	4
	NC HEALTHCARE LTD	1
	PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD	18
	PHARMENG LTD T/A PE GLOBAL	11

	LIEALTHCARE	
	HEALTHCARE	
	PROMEDICAL PERSONNEL LTD.	1
	REMEDY RECRUITMENT GROUP LTD	28
	SANCTUARY PERSONNEL LTD	45
	SENSIBLESTAFFING LIMITED	97
	UNITY HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT LTD	9
	WESTMERIA RECRUITMENT LTD	12
	YOUR NURSE LIMITED	5
	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	34
	CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING	0
	TRIPOD PARTNERS LTD	2
	WIMBORNE NURSING AGENCY LTD	3
Framework Total		624
	BELMONT RECRUITMENT LIMITED	1
Off framework	TOTAL HEALTHCARE PARTNERSHIP LTD	1
Off framework Total		2
Grand Total		626

Care Unit - Unqualified Nurse Agency spend	Supplier Name	Aug-24 £k
	ACE 24 HEALTHCARE LTD	52
	AXIS RECRUITMENT LTD	3
	BIGGS HEALTHCARE	0
	CAREPROVIDERS RECRUITMENT LTD	4
	COYLE PERSONNEL LTD	0
	DAYTIME HEALTHCARE RECRUITMENT LTD	0
	DOMUS RECRUITMENT LTD	4
	HEALTH RECRUIT NETWORK LTD	26
	IMMEDIATE MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LTD	29
	KCARE NURSING AGENCY LTD	1
	LOCUM PLACEMENT GROUP LTD	6
Framework	LONDON HEALTHCARE LOCUMS LTD	20
	MEDICSPRO LTD	2
	MEDILINK CONSULTING	7
	MSI RECRUITMENT LTD	2
	MY LOCUM LTD	1
	SENSIBLESTAFFING LIMITED	13
	SMART CASH LIMITED	3
	TRUST CARE SOLUTIONS LTD	0
	YOUR NURSE LIMITED	0
	YOUR WORLD NURSING LTD	5
	YOUR WORLD RECRUITMENT LTD	2
	BLEEP 360 LIMITED	0



179

Care Unit - Unqualified Nurse Agency spend	Supplier Name	Aug-24 £k
Framework	TLA GROUP	11
Framework Total		11

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link https://eput.nhs.uk